

THE NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1979, No. 19\*

Regulations under the Crown Lands Act

I, WILLIAM EDWARD STANLEY FORSTER, the Acting Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council hereby make the following Regulations under the Crown Lands Act.

Dated this 10th day of September, 1979

W.E.S. FORSTER

Acting Administrator

By His Honour's Command

M.B. PERRON

Minister for Lands and Housing

AMENDMENTS OF THE CROWN LANDS REGULATIONS

1. Regulation 75 of the Crown Lands Regulations is repealed. Repeal

2.(1) Regulation 86(1) of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended by omitting "any building or machinery" and substituting "or set up any building, machinery or equipment or carry out any other improvement". Erection of buildings or machinery

(2) Regulation 86(2) of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended -

(a) by omitting "or machinery" and substituting " , machinery, equipment or any other improvement"; and

\*Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 14 September, 1979.

## Crown Lands

(b) by omitting "or set up" and substituting  
", set up or carried out".

(3) Regulation 86(3) of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended -

(a) by omitting "If the Minister" and substituting  
"Subject to sub-regulation (5), if the  
Minister";

(b) by omitting "or machinery" and substituting  
", machinery, equipment or any other im-  
provement";

(c) by inserting after "erected" the words ", set  
up and or carried out"; and

(d) by inserting after "those buildings or that  
machinery" the words ", equipment or im-  
provement."

(4) Regulation 86(4) of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended -

(a) by omitting "or machinery" and substituting  
", machinery, equipment or improvement";

(b) by inserting after "erected" the words ", set  
up or carried out"; and

(c) by inserting after "those buildings or that  
machinery" the words ", equipment or im-  
provement."

(5) Regulation 86(5) of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended by omitting "or machinery" and substituting "machinery, equipment or improvement".

---

---